

Country	Time	Data/event	ING	Survey	Prev.
Sunday 16 December					
Hungary	2300	Dec. Economic Sentiment	8.2	-	7.5
	2300	Dec. Business Confidence	15.0	-	14.4
	2300	Dec. Consumer Confidence	-11.3	-	-12.1
Monday 17 December					
Russia	-	Nov. Industrial Production (YoY%)	3.5	3.5	3.7
Turkey	0700	Oct. Industrial Production (MoM/YoY%)	-/-1.5	-/-	-2.7/-2.7
	0700	Sep. Unemployment Rate (%)	-	-	11.1
Poland	1300	Nov. Core Inflation (MoM/YoY%)	0.0/0.7	-/-	0.3/0.9
	-	Nov. Budget Perf. (YTD)	-	-	2.1
	-	Nov. Budget Level (YTD)	-	-	6476.3
Czech Rep	0800	Nov PPI (Industrial) (MoM/YoY%)	-0.3/3.7	-/-	0.7/3.9
	0800	Oct. Export Price Index (YoY%)	-	-	1.4
	0800	Oct. Import Price Index (YoY%)	-	-	2.4
Tuesday 18 December					
Russia	-	Nov PPI (MoM/YoY%)	-/-	1.0/16.9	3.3/16.9
Poland	0900	Nov. Avg. Gross Wages (MoM/YoY%)	0.4/7.2	-/-	3.1/7.6
	0900	Nov. Employment (MoM/YoY%)	0.1/3.0	-/-	0.0/3.2
Hungary	1300	Policy Rate (%)	0.9	-	0.9
South Africa	0700	Oct. Leading Indicator	-	-	104.7
Brazil	1000	COPOM Meeting Minutes			
Wednesday 19 December					
Russia	1300	Nov. Retail Sales (YoY%)	2.0	2.1	1.9
	1300	Nov. Real Wages (YoY%)	3.4	4.2	4.4
Poland	0900	Nov. Industrial Output (MoM/YoY%)	-4.1/4.0	-/-	9.9/7.4
	0900	Nov. PPI (MoM/YoY%)	-0.1/3.1	-/-	0.5/3.2
Ukraine	-	3Q F GDP (YoY%)	-	-	2.8
Israel	-	Dec. Inflation Forecast (%)	-	-	1.1
Thursday 20 December					
Poland	1300	National Bank of Poland Publishes Minutes of Rate Meeting			
Czech Rep	1200	Repo Rate	1.75	-	1.75
Hungary	0730	3Q C/A (€mn)	171.1	-	772.4
	0800	Oct. Avg Gross Wages (YoY%)	10.0	-	10.4
Serbia	-	Oct. C/A (€mn)	-	-	-212.5
Croatia	-	Nov. Unemployment Rate (%)	-	-	9.1
Israel	1100	Oct. Industrial Production (MoM%, SA)	-	-	-3.3
Brazil	1000	Central Bank 4Q Inflation Report			
Mexico	1400	Oct Retail Sales (YoY%)	4.5	-	4.1
	1900	Overnight Rate	8.25	-	8.0
Friday 21 December					
Turkey	0700	Dec. Consumer Confidence	-	-	59.6
Poland	0900	Nov. Unemployment Rate (%)	-	-	5.7
	0900	Nov. Retail Sales (MoM/YoY%)	-3.0/7.8	-/-	7.4/9.7
Hungary	0800	Oct. F Trade Balance (€mn)	293.0	-	293.0
South Africa	1200	Nov. National Budget Balance (ZARbn)	-	-	-32.7
Brazil	1230	Nov C/A Balance (\$mn)	-1550.0	-	329.1

